
Utah St. (6-16,2-11 Mountain West) -vs- Air Force (10-12,4-8 Mountain West)
02/04/26 at Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO

 
 

 
 
Utah St. 50

Air Force 73

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 838
Site: Clune Arena, U.S. Air Force Academy, CO
Referees: Kevin Kizewski, Steve Belnap, Brian Woods

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Utah St. 14 6 15 15 50
Air Force 12 20 23 18 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Livingston,Elise * 33 4-11 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 12
15 Sanford,Karyn * 31 3-12 0-3 4-6 0-4 4 1 3 4 0 0 10
03 Gayles,Aaliyah * 30 1-6 0-1 3-5 0-7 7 0 4 6 1 1 5
32 Heaton,Jamisyn * 28 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 1 0 0 5
00 Wilson,Rachel * 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0
31 Brown,Macie 20 4-6 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
13 Marojevic,Andjela 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
08 Rosello Lopez,Aitana 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
12 Cosme,Bella 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
09 Munoz Herreros,Paloma 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 4-17 12-19 7-26 33 14 9 18 3 2 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 17-49   34.7 % 4-17   23.5 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cosme,Bella Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Adams,Emily * 36 8-15 1-1 6-8 4-8 12 4 1 3 1 1 23
02 Perry,Milahnie * 35 5-19 3-5 6-8 1-4 5 1 6 0 1 1 19
13 O'Hollaren,Keelie * 26 3-12 2-8 0-0 0-6 6 4 0 1 1 1 8
10 McNabb,Jayda * 31 3-9 1-3 0-0 6-4 10 4 5 3 0 4 7
14 Clay,Bhret * 25 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 6
24 Hargrave,Marissa 28 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 0 7
09 Jensen,Madelyn 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
00 DeVaughn,Jordyn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
11 Love,Eva 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
04 Mannering,AJ 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Leach,Julia 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-65 11-22 14-18 14-28 42 19 20 9 5 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 4-5   80.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-65   36.9 % 11-22   50.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
09:41 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
09:14 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
GOOD 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN 09:05 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SANFORD,KARYN --

08:43 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:12

07:49 MISS JUMPER by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA

07:44 MISS TIPIN by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILSON,RACHEL 07:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 07:35

07:35 STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
07:30 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 07:30
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN --
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,KARYN 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by ADAMS,EMILY
06:56 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MILAHNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY
06:50 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 06:16 5-2 V 3

06:16 FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL 06:16
SUB OUT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 06:16
SUB IN by COSME,BELLA 06:16
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 06:16
GOOD FT by SANFORD,KARYN 06:16 6-2 V 4

06:03 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
-- ASSIST  by CLAY,BHRET

MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint) 05:35
05:35 BLOCK  by ADAMS,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:35 SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET
05:35 SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by HEATON,JAMISYN 05:33
05:33 BLOCK  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA
05:17 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 04:50 8-5 V 3

04:36 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA

GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 04:14 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by SANFORD,KARYN --

03:53 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA

03:48 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by COSME,BELLA 03:47
SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN 03:47
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 03:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACIE 03:47
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 03:47
SUB IN by GAYLES,AALIYAH 03:47
SUB IN by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 03:47
SUB IN by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 03:47
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:25

03:11 MISS JUMPER by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA

03:00 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY
FOUL  by WILSON,RACHEL 02:36
TURNOVER  by WILSON,RACHEL 02:36
SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL 02:36
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN 02:36
SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN 02:36
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 02:36

02:19 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA

SUB OUT by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 01:57
SUB IN by COSME,BELLA 01:57
MISS JUMPER by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
FOUL  by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 01:23
SUB OUT by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 01:23
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 01:23

01:23 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
01:23 11-11 GOOD FT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 01:12 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by SANFORD,KARYN --
FOUL  by BROWN,MACIE 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by ADAMS,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:49 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by COSME,BELLA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA
FOUL  by COSME,BELLA 00:12

00:04 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
REBOUND DEF by COSME,BELLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
SUB OUT by COSME,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACIE 10:00
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
FOUL  by HEATON,JAMISYN 09:31

09:31 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
09:31 14-14 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA

09:00 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA

MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 08:32
08:32 BLOCK  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA



-- REBOUND DEF by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
08:21 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE

REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 08:14

08:14 SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY
08:14 SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET

SUB OUT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 08:14
SUB IN by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 08:14

07:58 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,ELISE --
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,ELISE(in the paint) 07:38

07:38 BLOCK  by PERRY,MILAHNIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:38 SUB OUT by PERRY,MILAHNIE
07:38 SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
07:04 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
06:59 MISS TIPIN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
06:55 MISS LAYUP by HARGRAVE,MARISSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
06:10 FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:10 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:10 SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
06:10 SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:10 SUB IN by PERRY,MILAHNIE
06:10 SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY

SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL 06:10
SUB OUT by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 06:10
SUB IN by GAYLES,AALIYAH 06:10
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 06:10

06:04 FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by CLAY,BHRET
05:12 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,ELISE(in the paint) 04:52 16-18 H 2
04:33 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
04:32 FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MACIE --

04:31 SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
04:31 SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN

TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 04:13
04:13 SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
04:13 SUB IN by MCNABB,JAYDA
04:03 MISS 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
03:42 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA
03:37 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
03:17 FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA



GOOD FT by SANFORD,KARYN 03:17 17-20 H 3
MISS FT by SANFORD,KARYN 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
02:55 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MILAHNIE

-- ASSIST  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
02:26 SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA
02:26 SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,MACIE 02:26
SUB IN by COSME,BELLA 02:26
MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,KARYN 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
02:14 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY
02:09 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

-- ASSIST  by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:04

01:48 FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
01:48 SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
01:48 SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

MISS FT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
01:20 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MILAHNIE

-- ASSIST  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
MISS LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint) 01:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN 00:54
SUB IN by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 00:54
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE
00:41 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,MILAHNIE
00:35 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,ELISE --
GOOD 3PTR by COSME,BELLA 00:24 20-29 H 9
ASSIST  by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
FOUL TECH by COSME,BELLA 00:20

00:20 MISS FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 MISS FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by COSME,BELLA 00:20
SUB IN by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 00:20

00:20 SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
00:20 SUB IN by MCNABB,JAYDA
00:01 20-32 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCNABB,JAYDA

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,BHRET

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
10:00 SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

SUB OUT by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 10:00
SUB OUT by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 10:00
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN 10:00

09:34 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEATON,JAMISYN(in the paint) 09:07 22-32 H 10



08:48 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,KARYN 08:41

08:24 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
FOUL  by WILSON,RACHEL 08:15

07:50 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA

07:44 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by GAYLES,AALIYAH(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
07:30 TURNOVER  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

STEAL  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 07:30
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,KARYN 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY
07:12 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,KARYN 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:55 MISS JUMPER by CLAY,BHRET(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:49 MISS JUMPER by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48
-- REBOUND OFF by CLAY,BHRET

FOUL  by WILSON,RACHEL 06:47
FOUL  by WILSON,RACHEL 06:43
SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL 06:43
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 06:43

06:43 MISS FT by ADAMS,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:43 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 06:24 24-36 H 12
ASSIST  by HEATON,JAMISYN --

06:11 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,JAYDA
MISS JUMPER by GAYLES,AALIYAH 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
05:46 TURNOVER  by MCNABB,JAYDA
05:46 SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET
05:46 SUB IN by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 05:46
SUB IN by COSME,BELLA 05:46
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,KARYN 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
FOUL  by HEATON,JAMISYN 05:14
SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN 05:14
SUB IN by GAYLES,AALIYAH 05:14

05:14 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE
05:14 24-38 H 14 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE

TURNOVER  by BROWN,MACIE 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:56 24-40 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by PERRY,MILAHNIE
04:13 MISS LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MACIE --
04:13 FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 04:13
SUB IN by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 04:13



04:13 SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY
04:13 SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
03:52 FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
03:52 SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
03:52 SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET

SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN 03:52
SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN 03:52
SUB OUT by COSME,BELLA 03:52
SUB IN by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 03:52
MISS FT by BROWN,MACIE 03:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,MACIE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,BHRET
03:41 24-43 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE
03:27 FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
03:27 SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA
03:27 SUB IN by ADAMS,EMILY

GOOD FT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 03:27 25-43 H 18
GOOD FT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 03:27 26-43 H 17

03:06 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MILAHNIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 03:06
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MACIE --
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE
FOUL  by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 02:50
SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN 02:50
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 02:50
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACIE 02:50
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN 02:50

02:50 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE
02:50 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE

SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN 02:38
SUB IN by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA 02:38
GOOD LAYUP by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA(in the paint) 02:32 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by GAYLES,AALIYAH --

02:16 28-48 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MILAHNIE
GOOD LAYUP by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA(in the paint) 02:02 30-48 H 18
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,ELISE --

01:44 30-51 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,BHRET
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE

GOOD LAYUP by GAYLES,AALIYAH(in the paint) 01:32 32-51 H 19
01:32 FOUL  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
01:32 SUB OUT by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
01:32 SUB IN by LOVE,EVA

GOOD FT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:32 33-51 H 18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:32
FOUL  by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 01:19
SUB OUT by MUNOZ HERREROS,PALOM 01:19
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 01:19

01:19 33-52 H 19 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE
01:19 33-53 H 20 GOOD FT by PERRY,MILAHNIE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY

00:36 33-55 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE

00:29 FOUL  by LOVE,EVA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 00:15 35-55 H 20
ASSIST  by GAYLES,AALIYAH --

00:06 FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY
00:06 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by GAYLES,AALIYAH 00:01



-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Utah St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Air Force
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVE,EVA
10:00 SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET
10:00 SUB IN by MCNABB,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

SUB OUT by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 10:00
SUB OUT by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,MACIE 10:00
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by SANFORD,KARYN 10:00
SUB IN by HEATON,JAMISYN 10:00
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 09:59

09:59 STEAL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
09:51 TURNOVER  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 09:51
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,ELISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:46 37-55 H 18

09:25 37-57 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
09:11 FOUL  by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
09:11 SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
09:11 SUB IN by CLAY,BHRET
09:07 FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY

GOOD FT by SANFORD,KARYN 09:07 38-57 H 19
GOOD FT by SANFORD,KARYN 09:07 39-57 H 18

08:45 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MILAHNIE
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,KARYN --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 39-59 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA
07:59 FOUL  by PERRY,MILAHNIE

GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 07:59 40-59 H 19
GOOD FT by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 07:59 41-59 H 18

07:32 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MILAHNIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY

FOUL  by SANFORD,KARYN 07:32
07:32 41-60 H 19 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY
07:32 41-61 H 20 GOOD FT by ADAMS,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 07:27 43-61 H 18
07:27 FOUL  by CLAY,BHRET

SUB OUT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 07:27
SUB IN by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 07:27
MISS FT by SANFORD,KARYN 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,JAYDA
06:56 43-63 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,KARYN(in the paint) 06:44

06:44 BLOCK  by CLAY,BHRET
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MILAHNIE

06:23 FOUL  by ADAMS,EMILY
06:23 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,EMILY

FOUL  by HEATON,JAMISYN 06:11
TURNOVER  by HEATON,JAMISYN 06:11
SUB OUT by WILSON,RACHEL 06:11
SUB IN by BROWN,MACIE 06:11

05:51 43-65 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,MILAHNIE



MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,ELISE(in the paint) 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,EMILY

04:59 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by HEATON,JAMISYN --
MISS 3PTR by HEATON,JAMISYN 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MACIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by PERRY,MILAHNIE
04:25 SUB OUT by CLAY,BHRET
04:25 SUB IN by DEVAUGHN,JORDYN
04:25 SUB IN by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

SUB OUT by SANFORD,KARYN 04:25
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,ELISE 04:25
SUB OUT by HEATON,JAMISYN 04:25
SUB IN by WILSON,RACHEL 04:25
SUB IN by GAYLES,AALIYAH 04:25
SUB IN by COSME,BELLA 04:25

04:01 43-67 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCNABB,JAYDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA

MISS JUMPER by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 03:47
REBOUND OFF by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA --
MISS JUMPER by GAYLES,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 03:33 45-67 H 22
ASSIST  by GAYLES,AALIYAH --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,EMILY

03:00 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --

03:00 FOUL  by MCNABB,JAYDA
MISS FT by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA(fastbreak) 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA(fastbreak) 03:00 46-67 H 21

02:37 46-70 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by MCNABB,JAYDA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 02:19 48-70 H 22
01:51 MISS 3PTR by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE

REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by MCNABB,JAYDA
01:45 SUB IN by JENSEN,MADELYN

SUB OUT by GAYLES,AALIYAH 01:45
SUB IN by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA 01:45

01:20 TURNOVER  by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MACIE(in the paint) 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by O'HOLLAREN,KEELIE
01:01 SUB OUT by HARGRAVE,MARISSA
01:01 SUB OUT by ADAMS,EMILY
01:01 SUB IN by MANNERING,AJ
01:01 SUB IN by LOVE,EVA
01:01 SUB IN by LEACH,JULIA
00:46 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,EVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:34 FOUL  by JENSEN,MADELYN

GOOD FT by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA 00:34 49-70 H 21
GOOD FT by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA 00:34 50-70 H 20

00:21 MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by MAROJEVIC,ANDJELA --



TURNOVER  by ROSELLO LOPEZ,AITANA 00:13
00:13 STEAL  by LOVE,EVA
00:05 50-73 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JENSEN,MADELYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MANNERING,AJ


